

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).882/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CRLRP No. 374/2007

SURESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Purvesh Bhuttan, Adv.
Mr. Harish Arora, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

Pending hearing of the appeal, the order dated
28.01.2009, allowing application for exemption from
surrendering of the appellant, is made absolute.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master